

PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT

Congratulations on your successful application to the 2021-2022 Arkansas Folk and Traditional Arts Apprenticeship Program.

By signing below, you agree to participate in and carry out the terms of your apprenticeship as outlined in your application plan and budget. Additionally, you acknowledge:

- Apprenticeship teams have until May 2022 to complete their apprenticeship work plan.
- Arkansas Folk and Traditional Arts (AFTA) recognizes that work plans and materials may need to be
 adjusted throughout the year. If teams need to make significant alternations to their proposed work
 plan, please contact AFTA to discuss the change.
- If apprenticeship teams choose to meet face-to-face, they do so voluntarily and not as a requirement
 of Arkansas Folk and Traditional Arts. If teams need to alter work plans to maintain safety during the
 project, they are encouraged to do so. Participant safety is more important than the deliverables for
 this project.
- Apprenticeship team members have all signed the **Release and Waiver of Liability.**
- Apprenticeship teams consent to being documented by Arkansas Folk and Traditional Arts via audio/video recording and photographs for the purposes of encouraging and sustaining Arkansas' traditional arts.

Master Artist (please print):		
Apprentice(s) (please print):		
Signed	Date	
Participant Signature		

Please sign one form per participant.

Master artist and apprentices must each sign this agreement separately.